
Time Trial Results
Bristol Motor Speedway

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Friday, 9/20/2024 @ 06:15 PM Eastern

04/07/19Chase ElliottTrack Qualifying Record:
Driver Date Time Speed

Bass Pro Shops Night Race

14.568 131.713

Qualifying Round: 2
15.1421 48 Alex Bowman (P) Ally Chevrolet 126.720 0.000 0.0001 1
15.1832 5 Kyle Larson (P) HendrickCars.com Chevrolet 126.378 0.041 0.0411 1
15.1453 24 William Byron (P) Z HP Chevrolet 126.695 0.003 0.0381 2
15.2024 19 Martin Truex Jr. (P) Bass Pro Shops Toyota 126.220 0.060 0.0571 2
15.1705 14 Chase Briscoe (P) Rush Truck Centers/Cummins Ford 126.486 0.028 0.0321 2
15.2426 20 Christopher Bell (P) DEWALT Toyota 125.889 0.100 0.0721 2
15.2177 77 Carson Hocevar # Delaware Life Chevrolet 126.096 0.075 0.0251 2
15.2698 11 Denny Hamlin (P) FedEx Toyota 125.666 0.127 0.0521 2
15.3309 7 Corey LaJoie Mattress Warehouse Chevrolet 125.166 0.188 0.0611 2
15.32010 9 Chase Elliott (P) LLumar Chevrolet 125.248 0.178 0.0101 2

Qualifying Round: 1A
15.3131 20 Christopher Bell (P) DEWALT Toyota 125.305 0.000 0.0001 1
15.3192 19 Martin Truex Jr. (P) Bass Pro Shops Toyota 125.256 0.006 0.0061 1
15.3333 11 Denny Hamlin (P) FedEx Toyota 125.142 0.020 0.0142 2
15.3714 5 Kyle Larson (P) HendrickCars.com Chevrolet 124.832 0.058 0.0382 2
15.3845 9 Chase Elliott (P) LLumar Chevrolet 124.727 0.071 0.0131 2
15.3846 1 Ross Chastain Worldwide Express Chevrolet 124.727 0.071 0.0001 2
15.4047 41 Ryan Preece Old Armor Ford 124.565 0.091 0.0201 2
15.4308 10 Noah Gragson Bass Pro Shops Winchester Ford 124.355 0.117 0.0261 2
15.4349 34 Michael McDowell Love's Travel Stops Ford 124.323 0.121 0.0041 2
15.44310 22 Joey Logano (P) Shell Pennzoil Ford 124.250 0.130 0.0091 2
15.46711 12 Ryan Blaney (P) Wurth Ford 124.058 0.154 0.0241 2
15.48012 38 Todd Gilliland Frontline Enterprises Inc Ford 123.953 0.167 0.0132 2
15.50613 51 Justin Haley Pinnacle Home Improvement Ford 123.746 0.193 0.0261 2
15.53814 42 John Hunter Nemechek Pye Barker Fire & Safety Toyota 123.491 0.225 0.0322 2
15.55415 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet 123.364 0.241 0.0161 2
15.55516 43 Erik Jones Dollar Tree Toyota 123.356 0.242 0.0011 2
15.56517 21 Harrison Burton (P) Motorcraft/Quick Lane Ford 123.277 0.252 0.0102 2
15.71718 15 Kaz Grala # Meat N' Bone Ford 122.084 0.404 0.1522 2

Pos Car Team Time Speed -Fastest -NextDriver Lap # # Laps

*Required to qualify on time, OP - Top 30 in Owner Points, PC - Past Champion,(i)Ineligible for driver points in this series



Qualifying Round: 1B
15.1971 48 Alex Bowman (P) Ally Chevrolet 126.262 0.000 0.0001 1
15.1972 14 Chase Briscoe (P) Rush Truck Centers/Cummins Ford 126.262 0.000 0.0001 1
15.2173 24 William Byron (P) Z HP Chevrolet 126.096 0.020 0.0202 2
15.2504 7 Corey LaJoie Mattress Warehouse Chevrolet 125.823 0.053 0.0331 2
15.2825 77 Carson Hocevar # Delaware Life Chevrolet 125.559 0.085 0.0321 2
15.2926 23 Bubba Wallace Toyota Genuine Parts/Mobil 1 Toyota 125.477 0.095 0.0102 2
15.2987 54 Ty Gibbs (P) He Gets Us Toyota 125.428 0.101 0.0062 2
15.3108 45 Tyler Reddick (P) McDonald's Toyota 125.330 0.113 0.0121 1
15.3199 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal Ford 125.256 0.122 0.0091 2
15.35610 16 AJ Allmendinger(i) Barger Precast Chevrolet 124.954 0.159 0.0371 1
15.35711 31 Daniel Hemric Doritos/Mtn Dew by Food City Chevrolet 124.946 0.160 0.0011 2
15.36412 6 Brad Keselowski (P) Castrol Edge Ford 124.889 0.167 0.0072 2
15.37813 4 Josh Berry # Bed Bath & Beyond Ford 124.776 0.181 0.0142 2
15.39214 2 Austin Cindric (P) Menards/Monster Ford 124.662 0.195 0.0141 2
15.39315 8 Kyle Busch Cheddar's Scratch Kitchen Chevrolet 124.654 0.196 0.0011 2
15.46716 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Kroger/Dasani Chevrolet 124.058 0.270 0.0742 2
15.53017 71 Zane Smith # Ambetter Health Chevrolet 123.554 0.333 0.0631 2
15.54818 99 Daniel Suarez (P) Freeway Insurance Chevrolet 123.411 0.351 0.0182 2
16.19019 66 * Josh Bilicki(i) Arby's Ford 118.518 0.993 0.6422 2

Pos Car Team Time Speed -Fastest -NextDriver Lap # # Laps

*Required to qualify on time, OP - Top 30 in Owner Points, PC - Past Champion,(i)Ineligible for driver points in this series


